
LSU vs SREB Four Year 1 Peers - Administrative Costs 

$ 
Compared to 

SREB Avg. % 
Compared to 

SREB Avg. 
University of Alabama at Birmingham $13,965 +74% Old Dominion University 19.6% +52% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $8,243 +56% University of Mississippi 16.5% +44% 
University of Louisville $6,820 +47% University of Alabama at Birmingham 16.4% +43% 
University of Mississippi $6,775 +47% Florida Atlantic University 15.2% +39% 
The University of Texas at Austin $6,432 +44% University of North Carolina at Greensboro 13.2% +29% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus $5,793 +38% West Virginia University 12.9% +28% 
West Virginia University $5,737 +37% Mississippi State University 12.6% +26% 
Old Dominion University $4,810 +25% The University of Alabama 12.1% +23% 
Mississippi State University $4,758 +24% University of Louisville 11.4% +18% 
University of Florida $4,686 +23% University of Central Florida 10.7% +13% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $4,382 +18% University of North Carolina at Charlotte 10.3% +9% 
University of Maryland-College Park $4,185 +14% Florida International University 10.1% +7% 
Virginia Commonwealth University $3,807 +5% University of South Carolina-Columbia 10.0% +7% 
University of Kentucky $3,782 +5% University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 10.0% +6% 
The University of Alabama $3,626 +1% North Carolina State University at Raleigh 9.6% +3% 
Average-Excl. LSU $3,605 +0% University of Houston 9.5% +2% 
Auburn University $3,600 +0% Average-Excl. LSU 9.3% +0% 
Clemson University $3,526 -+2% Auburn University 9.3% +0% 
Florida Atlantic University $3,490 -3% Clemson University 9.1% -3% 
University of South Florida $3,090 -17% The University of Texas at Arlington 9.1% -3% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $3,080 -17% University of South Florida 9.0% -3% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro $3,025 -19% The University of Texas at San Antonio 9.0% -4% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $2,980 -21% Virginia Commonwealth University 8.9% -5% 
University of Georgia $2,962 -22% George Mason University 8.9% -5% 
Virginia Tech $2,812 -28% The University of Texas at Austin 8.7% -8% 
University of Houston $2,742 -31% University of Southern Mississippi 8.5% -10% 
George Mason University $2,712 -33% University of Virginia-Main Campus 8.4% -11% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $2,671 -35% The University of Texas at Dallas 8.4% -12% 
University of Arkansas $2,570 -40% University of Arkansas 8.4% -12% 
Florida State University $2,496 -44% Texas Tech University 8.1% -15% 
Florida International University $2,387 -51% University of North Texas 7.9% -19% 
The University of Texas at Dallas $2,326 -55% The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 7.7% -20% 
University of Southern Mississippi $2,308 -56% University of Georgia 7.5% -25% 
University of Central Florida $2,302 -57% University of Memphis 7.3% -27% 
University of Memphis $2,177 -66% University of Maryland-College Park 7.3% -27% 
The University of Texas at San Antonio $2,173 -66% Virginia Tech 7.1% -31% 
Texas Tech University $2,159 -67% Florida State University 7.1% -31% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte $2,043 -76% Louisiana State University 6.7% -38% 
Louisiana State University $2,040 -77% University of Florida 5.5% -69% 
The University of Texas at Arlington $1,806 -100% Georgia State University 5.4% -72% 
University of North Texas $1,724 -109% University of Kentucky 5.4% -74% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $1,637 -120% Texas A & M University-College Station 4.7% -101% 
Georgia State University $1,392 -159% University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 4.6% -105% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $1,015 -255% Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 3.3% -179% 
University of Delaware N/A N/A University of Delaware N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 
**Note: Peers are listed high to low on Institutional Support Expenditures as a % of Core Expenditures. 
LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 
LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 
Updated: February 5, 2025 

Institutional Support Expenditures per FTE Student Institutional Support Expenditures as a % of Core Expenditures 
SREB Peers: 2022-2023 SREB Peers: 2022-2023 

\\uni-fileserv.lsu.edu\FINANCE_&_ADMIN\ODSA\ODSA Data\Peer Comparisons\Finance Comparisons\FY 2023\Expenditures\All Peer Comparison-Administrative 
Costs_2023.xlsx 



LSU vs Carnegie Land Grant Peers - Administrative Costs 

$ 

Compared 
to 

Carnegie 
Peer Avg. % 

Compared 
to Carnegie 
Peer Avg. 

Mississippi State University $4,758 +35% Mississippi State University 12.6% +42% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $4,382 +30% North Carolina State University at Raleigh 9.6% +24% 
University of Maryland-College Park $4,185 +27% Purdue University-Main Campus 9.4% +22% 
Purdue University-Main Campus $3,945 +22% Auburn University 9.3% +21% 
Auburn University $3,600 +15% Clemson University 9.1% +19% 
Clemson University $3,526 +13% University of Arkansas 8.4% +12% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins $3,398 +10% The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 7.7% 5.2% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $3,080 +0% University of Georgia 7.5% +1% 
Average-Excl. LSU $3,073 +0% Average-Excl. LSU 7.3% +0% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln $3,063 0% University of Maryland-College Park 7.3% 0% 
University of Georgia $2,962 -4% Virginia Tech 7.1% -3% 
Virginia Tech $2,812 -9% University of Nebraska-Lincoln 7.0% -4.5% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $2,671 -15% Colorado State University-Fort Collins 6.9% -6.5% 
Kansas State University $2,660 -16% Louisiana State University 6.7% -8.9% 
University of Arkansas $2,570 -20% Iowa State University 6.3% -15.9% 
Iowa State University $2,542 -21% Kansas State University 6.0% -22.7% 
Louisiana State University $2,040 -51% Texas A & M University-College Station 4.7% -57.9% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign $1,079 -185% Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 3.3% -119.3% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $1,015 -203% University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 2.6% -183.3% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on Institutional Support Expenditures as a % of Core Expenditures. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 5, 2025 

Institutional Support Expenditures per FTE Student Institutional Support Expenditures as a % of Core Expenditures 
Public Carnegie Land Grant Peers: 2022-2023 Public Carnegie Land Grant Peers: 2022-2023 
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LSU vs SEC Peers - Administrative Costs 

$ 
Compared 
to SEC Avg. % 

Compared 
to SEC Avg. 

University of Mississippi $6,775 +44% University of Mississippi 16.5% +48% 
The University of Texas at Austin $6,432 +41% Mississippi State University 12.6% +31% 
Mississippi State University $4,758 +20% The University of Alabama 12.1% +28% 
University of Florida $4,686 +19% University of South Carolina-Columbia 10.0% +13% 
Average-Excl. LSU $3,804 +0% Auburn University 9.3% +7% 
University of Kentucky $3,782 -1% Average-Excl. LSU 8.7% +0% 
University of Missouri-Columbia $3,693 -3% The University of Texas at Austin 8.7% 0% 
The University of Alabama $3,626 -5% University of Missouri-Columbia 8.6% -1% 
Auburn University $3,600 -6% University of Arkansas 8.4% -4% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $3,080 -23% The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 7.7% -12% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $2,980 -28% University of Georgia 7.5% -16% 
University of Georgia $2,962 -28% Louisiana State University 6.7% -28% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $2,671 -42% University of Florida 5.5% -57% 
University of Arkansas $2,570 -48% University of Kentucky 5.4% -61% 
Louisiana State University $2,040 -86% Texas A & M University-College Station 4.7% --86% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $1,637 -132% University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 4.6% -90.2% 
Vanderbilt University N/A N/A Vanderbilt University N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on Institutional Support Expenditures as a % of Core Expenditures. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 5, 2025 

Institutional Support Expenditures per FTE Student Institutional Support Expenditures as a % of Core Expenditures 
SEC Peers: 2022-2023 SEC Peers: 2022-2023 
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